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1 RAJINAS B ABDUL 

RASHEED

25 

Male

BEERALI HOUSE 

KAITHAKKAL,PA

NAMAAM, 

CHERUKATTUR 

VILLAGE

YAS 

RESORT 

ANAKUZHI,

VATTAPPAR

A OLD 

VYTHIRI

20-08-

2021 

17:15

598/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

VYTHIRI RAMKUMA

R C SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

2 SUHAD B NASAR 25 

Male

TAYVALAPPIL 

HOUSE 

,THONIMOOLA, 

CHERUKATTUR,P

ANAMARAM

YAS 

RESORT 

ANAKUZHI,

VATTAPPAR

A OLD 

VYTHIRI

20-08-

2021 

17:15

598/2021 U/s 

20(b)(II)(A) 

of NDPS Act

VYTHIRI RAMKUMA

R C SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

3 `Mohandas Chathu 40 

Male

Chathukunnath(H)

,Perikalloor(po),Pul

pally Amsom

PULPALLY 21-08-

2021 

08:30

512/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

4 Saleem Aali 41 

Male

Malayil 

(H),Thazhathuvaya

l(po) Madakkara

PULPALLY 20-08-

2021 

22:00

512/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

5 Tharas Babu 19 

Male

Mavara(H),Poothad

i

PULPALLY 20-08-

2021 

22:00

512/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

6 Rasak Muhammed 49 

Male

Karakkunnil(h),Na

davayal Amsom

PULPALLY 21-08-

2021 

07:00

512/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

7 Vineethan Govindhan 43 

Male

Puthenvila 

House,Sasimala(po

),Parakkadavu,Pad

ichira Amsom

PARAKKAD

AVU

19-08-

2021 

18:55

511/2021 U/s 

8(1)(2), 55(g), 

55(b) of 

Kerala 

Abkari Act

PULPALLY Jithesh SI 

Sub 

Inspector

BAILED BY 

POLICE

Accused Persons arrested in    Wayanad   district from    15.08.2021to21.08.2021



8 ABDUL 

RAHMAN

KUNJIMU

HAMMED 

TK

39 

Male

THANKAYATHIL 

HOUSE,POOMAL

A (PO), NENMENI 

,WAYANAD

NENMENI 

AMSOM 

AMMAYIPP

ALAM

19-08-

2021 

17:55

667/2021 U/s 

55(a), 58 of 

Abkari act & 

118(i) of KP 

ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

MUKUNDA

N VO SI 

BATHERY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

9 FIROS IBRAHIM 31 

Male

PAARAKKAT 

HOUSE, 

OMESSERY, 

PUTHOOR, 

NEELESHWARA

M, KOZHIKKODE

POOKODE 19-08-

2021 

18:35

595/2021 U/s 

27(b) NDPS 

& 

4(2)(e),4(2)(j) 

and 3(a) of 

KEDO

VYTHIRI RAMKUMA

R C SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

10 Mohandas Chathu 40 

Male

Chathukunnath(H)

,Perikalloor(po),Per

ikalloor

PULPALLY 21-08-

2021 

08:30

509/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

11 Saleem Aali 41 

Male

Malayil(H),Thazha

thuvayal(po),Mada

kkara,Cheeral 

Amsom

PULPALLY 20-08-

2021 

22:00

509/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

12 Tharas Babu 19 

Male

Mavara(H),Poothad

i(po),Kenichira

PULPALLY 20-08-

2021 

22:00

509/2021 U/s 

379 r/w 34 

IPC

PULPALLY Sajan PG BAILED BY 

POLICE

13 Francis Paily 50 

Male

THOTTYIL(H), 

BHOOTHANAM, 

PULPALLY

Pulpally 117 19-08-

2021 

13:15

508/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

PULPALLY BENNY K V, 

SI OF 

POLICE 

PULPALLY 

P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE

14 muhammed 

Akber

Kunjavaran 30 

Male

Age 

30/21,Kunnummel 

Hpuse,Pullala,Vall

uvambram 

Post,Pookottoor 

Amshom,Malappur

am Dist,Manjeri 

Police 

station,Kerala,6238

286640

Ambalavayal 

Ps

19-08-

2021 

11:30

484/2021 U/s 

511,379 r/w 

34 IPC

AMBALAV

AYAL

Anoop A p Si 

of police 

Ambalavayal,

Wayanad

BAILED BY 

POLICE



15 Jafer K Kunjahamm

ed

35 

Male

S/o,Kunjumuhamm

ed,Age 

35,Ayyalathodi 

House,Kavungal,V

alluvambaram 

Post,Pookottoor 

Amshom,Malapura

m Dist,Manjeri 

Police 

station,Kerala,9778

205422

Ambalavayal 

Ps

19-08-

2021 

11:35

484/2021 U/s 

511,379 r/w 

34 IPC

AMBALAV

AYAL

Anoop A p Si 

of police 

Ambalavayal,

Wayanad

BAILED BY 

POLICE

16 MUHAMME

D SHAFI

PAKKAR 32 

Male

PARACHALIL (H), 

ELATTIL 

VATTOLI, 

KOZHIKKODE

Puthoorvayal 19-08-

2021 

01:00

467/2021 U/s 

22(C) of 

NDPS Act

MEPPADI SI SIRAJ.V.P BAILED BY 

POLICE

17 RAMANKU

TTY

NARAYAN

ANKUTTY 

NAIR

69 

Male

VAZHAKKADAN 

HOUSE,THAZHAT

HOOR,CHEERAL,

WAYANAD,KERA

LA

BATHERY 

AMSOM 

BATHERY 

PS

18-08-

2021 

16:15

661/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

18 Rejin E Gopi Gopidas 54 

Male

ILAVUNGAL 

HOUSE,IRULAM 

AMSOM ,VAEKRY 

RANDAM 

NUMBER

KENICHIRA 

PS

18-08-

2021 

11:30

469/2021 U/s 

323, 324, 506 

IPC

KENICHIR

A

ROY P P BAILED BY 

POLICE

19 Anoop C Narayanan 32 

Male

Chambakkarakudi 

House, Neervaram, 

Wayanad

KANIYAMB

ETTA 

AMSAM 

KAMBALAK

KAD

18-08-

2021 

23:20

419/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

KAMBALA

KKAD

KRISHNAN 

ASI

BAILED BY 

POLICE

20 ARSHAD 

ALI

BEERANK

UTTY

27 

Male

POOKKUNNATH 

HOUSE 

,ANAPPARA, 

CHUNDEL

KUNNATHI

DAVAKA 

AMSAM 

NEAR 

VYTHIRI 

KSEB 

OFFICE

15-08-

2021 

20:45

586/2021 U/s 

8(c), 22(a) of 

NDPS Act

VYTHIRI RAMKUMA

R C SI

BAILED BY 

POLICE



21 JISHNU M 

R

RAMESHA

N

24 

Male

MALANCHERUVI

L HOUSE, 

OZHUKKANMOO

LA, 

VELLAMUNDA

OZHUKKAN

MOOLA

21-08-

2021 

18:15

358/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 & 3(1) 

r/w 181 

194(D) 129 

MV Act

VELLAMU

NDA

BIJU 

VARGHESE

BAILED BY 

POLICE

22 BIJU KURIYAKO

SE

47 

Male

KUNNATH 

HIUSE,MAKKUTY

,NENMENI, 

WAYANAD

NENMENI 

AMSOM 

MAKKUTTY

21-08-

2021 

11:45

670/2021 U/s 

279 IPC & 

185 MV ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

KUMARAN 

KN SI 

BATHERY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

23 ABDUL 

SALAM

ABDU 47 

Male

CHAPPANGATHO

TTATHIL HOUSE, 

ARANAPPARA, 

THOLPETTY

ARANAPPA

RA 

MICHABHO

OMI

20-08-

2021 

17:20

290/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

THIRUNEL

LY

PRAVEENK

UMAR KG, 

ISHO 

THIRUNELL

Y POLICE 

STATION

BAILED BY 

POLICE

24 Gopalan Vellan 59 

Male

CHEPILA PANIYA 

COLONY, 

PULPALLY

Cheppila 19-08-

2021 

18:05

510/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

PULPALLY Jithesh SI 

Sub 

Inspector

BAILED BY 

POLICE

25 SHIBU VARKEY 47 

Male

KIZHEKKEL 

HOUSE , VEMAM 

PO 

,VARADIMOOLA

Mananthava

dy 

,VARADIMO

OLA

19-08-

2021 

11:30

930/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

MANANTH

AVADY

AKHIL-SI 

OF 

POLICE,MA

NANTHAVA

DY

BAILED BY 

POLICE

26 GEORGE JOSEPG 62 

Male

KOTTAKUDI 

HOUSE,PALAKKA

RA,KUPPADI,MO

OLANKAVU,WAY

ANAD

KUPPADI 

AMSOM 

MOOLANKA

VU

17-08-

2021 

17:55

658/2021 U/s 

279 of IPC & 

185, 129,194 

D,183 of MV 

ACT

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE

27 SHAJIMAO

N

CHANDRA

N

46 

Male

CHNDRALAYAM 

HOUSE,KAIPPAN

CHERY,BATHERY 

WAYANAD

BATHERY 

AMSOM 

KAIPPANCH

ERY

17-08-

2021 

17:35

657/2021 U/s 

118(a) of KP 

Act

SULTHAN

BATHERY

ABBASALI 

M SI 

BATHERY 

PS

BAILED BY 

POLICE



28 Mohanan Kunjunni 62 

Male

NEDUMBALLY 

HOUSE, 

PULPALLY 

AMSOM

Thazheyanga

dy

15-08-

2021 

09:50

499/2021 U/s 

15(c) r/w 63 

of Abkari Act

PULPALLY BENNY K V, 

SI OF 

POLICE 

PULPALLY 

P S

BAILED BY 

POLICE


