Accused Persons arrested in Wayanad district from 15.08.2021to21.08.2021

Sl. No.	Name of the Accused	Name of the father of Accused	Age & Sex	Address of Accused	Arrested	Date & Time of Arrest	Cr. No & Sec of Law	Station	Name of Arresting Officer, Rank & Designation	Name of the Court at which accused produced
1	2 RAJINAS B	ABDUL	4 25	5 BEERALI HOUSE	YAS	7 20-08-	8 598/2021 U/s	9	10 RAMKUMA	11 BAILED BY
1		RASHEED				20-08-		VYTHIRI	RAMKUMA R C SI	POLICE
		КАЗПЕЕD	Male	KAITHAKKAL,PA NAMAAM,	ANAKUZHI,	17:15	20(b)(II)(A) of NDPS Act		R C SI	POLICE
				CHERUKATTUR	VATTAPPAR	17:15	of NDPS Act			
				VILLAGE	A OLD					
				VILLAGE	VYTHIRI					
2	SUHAD B	NASAR	25	TAYVALAPPIL	YAS	20-08-	598/2021 U/s	VYTHIRI	RAMKUMA	BAILED BY
			Male	HOUSE	RESORT	2021	20(b)(II)(A)		R C SI	POLICE
				,THONIMOOLA,	ANAKUZHI,	17:15	of NDPS Act			
				CHERUKATTUR,P	VATTAPPAR					
				ANAMARAM	A OLD					
	\h\f 1 1	C1 +1	40		VYTHIRI	01.00	7 10/0001 TI/	DITT DATES	G : DG	BAILED BY
3	`Mohandas	Chathu	40 Male	Chathukunnath(H)	PULPALLY	21-08- 2021	512/2021 U/s 379 r/w 34	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	POLICE BY
			maie	,Perikalloor(po),Pul pally Amsom		08:30	IPC			POLICE
				pany Amsom		00.00				
4	Saleem	Aali	41	Malayil	PULPALLY	20-08-	512/2021 U/s	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	BAILED BY
			Male	(H),Thazhathuvaya		2021	379 r/w 34			POLICE
				l(po) Madakkara		22:00	IPC			
	Tharas	Babu	19	Mavara(H),Poothad	DIII DALLA	20-08-	512/2021 U/s	DIII DALLA	Caian DC	BAILED BY
5	Inaras	Бари	Male	Mavara(ff),Pootnad	PULPALLY	20-08-	379 r/w 34	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	POLICE
			Maie			2021	IPC			FOLICE
6	Rasak	Muhammed	49	Karakkunnil(h),Na	PULPALLY	21-08-	512/2021 U/s	PULPALLY	Saian PG	BAILED BY
		2.23.110.11111100	Male	davayal Amsom		2021	379 r/w 34			POLICE
						07:00	IPC			
7	Vineethan	Govindhan	43	Puthenvila	PARAKKAD	19-08-	511/2021 U/s	PULPALLY	Jithesh SI	BAILED BY
			Male	House,Sasimala(po	AVU	2021	8(1)(2), 55(g),		Sub	POLICE
),Parakkadavu,Pad		18:55	55(b) of		Inspector	
				ichira Amsom			Kerala			
							Abkari Act			

8	ABDUL RAHMAN	KUNJIMU HAMMED TK	39 Male	THANKAYATHIL HOUSE,POOMAL A (PO), NENMENI ,WAYANAD	NENMENI AMSOM AMMAYIPP ALAM	19-08- 2021 17:55	667/2021 U/s 55(a), 58 of Abkari act & 118(i) of KP ACT	SULTHAN BATHERY	MUKUNDA N VO SI BATHERY	BAILED BY POLICE
9	FIROS	IBRAHIM	31 Male	PAARAKKAT HOUSE, OMESSERY, PUTHOOR, NEELESHWARA M, KOZHIKKODE	POOKODE	19-08- 2021 18:35	595/2021 U/s 27(b) NDPS & 4(2)(e),4(2)(j) and 3(a) of KEDO	VYTHIRI	RAMKUMA R C SI	BAILED BY POLICE
10	Mohandas	Chathu	40 Male	Chathukunnath(H) ,Perikalloor(po),Per ikalloor		21-08- 2021 08:30	509/2021 U/s 379 r/w 34 IPC		,	BAILED BY POLICE
11	Saleem	Aali	41 Male	Malayil(H),Thazha thuvayal(po),Mada kkara,Cheeral Amsom	PULPALLY	20-08- 2021 22:00	509/2021 U/s 379 r/w 34 IPC	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	BAILED BY POLICE
12	Tharas	Babu	19 Male	Mavara(H),Poothad i(po),Kenichira	PULPALLY	20-08- 2021 22:00	509/2021 U/s 379 r/w 34 IPC	PULPALLY	Sajan PG	BAILED BY POLICE
13	Francis	Paily	50 Male	THOTTYIL(H), BHOOTHANAM, PULPALLY	Pulpally 117	19-08- 2021 13:15	508/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	PULPALLY	BENNY K V, SI OF POLICE PULPALLY P S	BAILED BY POLICE
14	muhammed Akber	Kunjavaran	30 Male	Age 30/21,Kunnummel Hpuse,Pullala,Vall uvambram Post,Pookottoor Amshom,Malappur am Dist,Manjeri Police station,Kerala,6238 286640	Ps	19-08- 2021 11:30	484/2021 U/s 511,379 r/w 34 IPC	AMBALAV AYAL		BAILED BY POLICE

15	Jafer K	Kunjahamm ed	35 Male	S/o,Kunjumuhamm ed,Age 35,Ayyalathodi House,Kavungal,V alluvambaram Post,Pookottoor Amshom,Malapura m Dist,Manjeri Police station,Kerala,9778	Ps	19-08- 2021 11:35	484/2021 U/s 511,379 r/w 34 IPC	AMBALAV AYAL	Anoop A p Si of police Ambalavayal, Wayanad	BAILED BY POLICE
16	MUHAMME D SHAFI	PAKKAR	32 Male	PARACHALIL (H), ELATTIL VATTOLI, KOZHIKKODE	Puthoorvayal	19-08- 2021 01:00	467/2021 U/s 22(C) of NDPS Act	MEPPADI	SI SIRAJ.V.P	BAILED BY POLICE
17	RAMANKU TTY	NARAYAN ANKUTTY NAIR	69 Male	VAZHAKKADAN HOUSE,THAZHAT HOOR,CHEERAL, WAYANAD,KERA LA	BATHERY AMSOM BATHERY PS	18-08- 2021 16:15	661/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	SULTHAN BATHERY	ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE
18	Rejin E Gopi	Gopidas	54 Male	ILAVUNGAL HOUSE,IRULAM AMSOM ,VAEKRY RANDAM NUMBER	KENICHIRA PS	18-08- 2021 11:30	469/2021 U/s 323, 324, 506 IPC		ROY P P	BAILED BY POLICE
	Anoop C	Narayanan	32 Male	Chambakkarakudi House, Neervaram, Wayanad	KANIYAMB ETTA AMSAM KAMBALAK KAD	18-08- 2021 23:20	419/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	KAMBALA KKAD	KRISHNAN ASI	BAILED BY POLICE
20	ARSHAD ALI	BEERANK UTTY	27 Male	POOKKUNNATH HOUSE ,ANAPPARA, CHUNDEL		15-08- 2021 20:45	586/2021 U/s 8(c), 22(a) of NDPS Act	VYTHIRI	RAMKUMA R C SI	BAILED BY POLICE

21	JISHNU M R BIJU	RAMESHA N KURIYAKO	24 Male	MALANCHERUVI L HOUSE, OZHUKKANMOO LA, VELLAMUNDA	OZHUKKAN MOOLA NENMENI	21-08- 2021 18:15	358/2021 U/s 279 IPC & 185 & 3(1) r/w 181 194(D) 129 MV Act 670/2021 U/s	NDA	BIJU VARGHESE KUMARAN	BAILED BY POLICE BAILED BY
22	513 C	SE	Male	HIUSE,MAKKUTY ,NENMENI, WAYANAD	AMSOM MAKKUTTY	2021 11:45	279 IPC & 185 MV ACT	BATHERY	KN SI BATHERY	POLICE
23	ABDUL SALAM	ABDU	47 Male	CHAPPANGATHO TTATHIL HOUSE, ARANAPPARA, THOLPETTY		20-08- 2021 17:20		THIRUNEL LY	PRAVEENK UMAR KG, ISHO THIRUNELL Y POLICE STATION	BAILED BY POLICE
24	Gopalan	Vellan	59 Male	CHEPILA PANIYA COLONY, PULPALLY	Cheppila	19-08- 2021 18:05	510/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	PULPALLY	Jithesh SI Sub Inspector	BAILED BY POLICE
25	SHIBU	VARKEY	47 Male	KIZHEKKEL HOUSE , VEMAM PO ,VARADIMOOLA	Mananthava dy ,VARADIMO OLA	19-08- 2021 11:30	930/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	MANANTH AVADY	AKHIL-SI OF POLICE,MA NANTHAVA DY	BAILED BY POLICE
26	GEORGE	JOSEPG	62 Male	KOTTAKUDI HOUSE,PALAKKA RA,KUPPADI,MO OLANKAVU,WAY ANAD	MOOLANKA	17-08- 2021 17:55	658/2021 U/s 279 of IPC & 185, 129,194 D,183 of MV ACT		ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE
27	SHAJIMAO N	CHANDRA N	46 Male	CHNDRALAYAM HOUSE,KAIPPAN CHERY,BATHERY WAYANAD		17-08- 2021 17:35	657/2021 U/s 118(a) of KP Act	SULTHAN BATHERY	ABBASALI M SI BATHERY PS	BAILED BY POLICE

28	Mohanan	Kunjunni	62	NEDUMBALLY	Thazheyanga	15-08-	499/2021 U/s	PULPALLY	BENNY K V,	BAILED BY
			Male	HOUSE,	dy	2021	15(c) r/w 63		SI OF	POLICE
				PULPALLY		09:50	of Abkari Act		POLICE	
				AMSOM					PULPALLY	
									PS	